## **SUMMARY OF FEES & FINES**

Rule	Fees Tariff - Description	Ma	ax Fee
4A	Entry Fee	£	-
4B	Annual Subscription per team	£	60.00
4C	Deposit per team	£	100.00
4F	Purchase of League Handbooks (per copy)	£	5.00
4G	Contribution to League Presentation evening (per club)	£	70.00
	Additional Teams (each)	£	35.00
7C,F,H	Appeals and Protest Fees	£	10.00
18D	Player registration form (per 10 copies)	£	2.00
18H	Player transfer form	£	2.00
23E	Referee Fees per game	£	40.00
	Referee Fees for Two one hour games	£	60.00
	Assistant Referee Fee	£	30.00
2G	Failure to be correctly affiliated	£	10.00
21	Failure to comply with FA initictives	£	10.00
2K	Unauthorised entry of teams into competitions	£	10.00
3	Failure to obtain consent for change of club name	£	10.00
4B	All league fees must be paid on or before the August meeting	£	50.00
4C	Failure to pay deposit for membership	£	10.00
4E	Failure to provide affiliation number and club details by required date	£	10.00
4H	Failure to collect award at presentation night	£	50.00
5F	Failure to be represented at General Monthly meetings	£	30.00
6H	Failure to comply with an instruction of the managment committee or failing to attend to the business and/or correspondence of the competition	£	50.00
61	Failure to pay a fine within 14 days	£	25.00
8H	Failure to be represented at the AGM	£	10.00
9	Failure to be represented at the SGM	£	10.00
10	Failure to submit the required written agreement or to notify changes to signatories	£	10.00
11A	Failure to provide notice of withdrawal before deadline	£	10.00
11B	Failure to commence/complete fixtures	£	50.00
13A	Failure to provide the written agreement regarding the trophy	£	10.00
16A,B	Failure to have the required insurance	£	10.00

18A	Failure to correctly register a player	£	20.00
18B	Failure to have the required number of registered players prior to the season commencing	£	20.00
18F	Registering or playing for multiple clubs or inaccurate completion of a registration form	£	40.00
18G	Registration irregularities	£	40.00
18M	Fielding more than the permitted number of players who have participated in senior competition matches	£	40.00
18N	Playing an ineligible player	£	40.00
180	Failure to give priority to school activities	£	5.00
19	Delaying kick off time due to nochange of colours or no numbered shirts	£	20.00
20A	Failure to start a fixture at the right time	£	10.00
20A	Failure to provide goal nets, corner flags and a minimum of two (2) footballs, fit for play.	£	20.00
20B	Failure to play a match on the date fixed	£	40.00
20C	Failure to provide fixture details with 5 days clear notice	£	10.00
20D	Playing a match with less than 8 players	£	10.00
20E	Failure to play a fixture	£	40.00
20H	Failure to identify a captain	£	10.00
20J	Failure to provide first aid kit, referee's whistle and linesman's flags	£	10.00
20K	Failure to provideplayers signatures	£	15.00
21A	Late receipt of result documentation	£	10.00
21B	Failure to notify match result on time	£	10.00
21C	Match result notification not correctly completed	£	10.00
23C	Failure to provide a club assitant referee	£	5.00
23E	Failure to pay match officals fees	£	40.00
23F	Failure to pay match officals when match not played	£	40.00
23H	Failure to provide referee's mark	£	10.00